

T.J.S ENGINEERING COLLEGE Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai. Accredited by NAAC / ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution TJS Nagar, Peruvoyal, Near Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District -601 206. Ph: 044 27967600, E-mail: tjsivanandam@gmail.com, Web: www.tjsec.in



T.J.S Engineering Alumni Association (TJSECAA), T.J.S Nagar, Near Redhills, Chennai - 601206

Alumni Office Bearers

S. No	Position	Responsibilities	Name	Residential Address
1	President	He will be in charge of overseeing all Association activities and the sessions of the Executive Committee. They can allocate suitable duties among the group members.	Mr. M. PRAKASH, M.E ., (MECH)	5, Kumbudi, Edur, Thiruvallur - 601201
2	Vice President	When the president is not available, he will chair committee meetings.	Mr. S. SATHYAMOORTHY, M.E., (MECH)	57, Periyapalayam St, Elavur, Thiruvallur 601201
3	Secretary	All Association activities shall be coordinated by the Secretary.	Dr. R. SENTHIL KUMAR, Ph.D., (PHYSICS)	95 A, Jayanthi nagar 4th Cross st, 1st Main Road, Kolathur, chennai - 600099
4	Joint Secretary	The Executive Committee can assign them extra responsibilities for which they are responsible.	Ms. G. BHAVANI , M. E., (ECE)	6/ A, Ma Po Si Nagar, Chengalpattu, Kanchipuram
5	Treasurer	An accounting of the general funds of the association must be kept by the treasurer.	Mr. A. PRAKASH, M.E., (EEE)	486, Thiyagaraya St, Kavaraipetai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur - 601206
6	Executive Committee Member	To keep an eye on the	MUKILA K	20 D,Sivasami Nadar st, Aruppukottai, ViRuthunagar Dist
7	Executive Committee Member	association's day-today activities.	POORNITHA. S	48 A, Reddi Palayam, Athemanjer, Thiruvallur- 601204
8	Executive Committee Member	To create thorough, procedures, and instructions for carrying out various tasks.	NAVEEN D	1-31, Bheemulavaripalem,Karur Post, Nellore District- 524401 Ap
9	Executive Committee Member	To keep members in regular contact with one another.	YUVARAJ S	10, Thabaist, Gummidipoondi 601201



T.J.S ENGINEERING COLLEGE Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai. Accredited by NAAC / ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution TJS Nagar, Peruvoyal, Near Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District -601 206. Ph: 044 27967600, E-mail: tjsivanandam@gmail.com, Web: www.tjsec.in



10	Executive Committee Member		THIRUMALAI. B	101, Valuvar Nagar, Pdo Office, Minjur, Thiruvallur - 601203
11	Executive Committee Member	Must keep up the association's financial documentation He or she is responsible for updating the group about upcoming and ongoing events. He or she will act as the mentor for the association.	JAGADESH. V	1/77B, Pillayar Koil Street, Attanthangal, Attanthangal, Tiruvallur, 600067
12	Executive Committee Member		JANARTHAN S	S1 blue. Heaven Apartments, 6th Street f block, Thanikachalam nagar, Ponniammanmedu, Tiruvallur, 6001100
13	Executive Committee Member		TAMIL PRIYAN. C	11, Jothy rama Ling Asamyst, Chinna kavanam,Ponneri, Thiruvallur-601204
14	Executive Committee Member		DIVAKAR. S	5, Perumal koil St, Seliyambedu, Kallur, Thiruvallur- 601201
15	Executive Committee Member		RAJESH. S	9, RB Garden, Vijayanallur, Siva Sakthi Nagar, Sholavaram, Tiruvallur - 600067